A.P.N. No.:	1320-32-118-00	2		
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00			
File No.:	1339432 WLD			
Recording Requested By:				
Stewart Title Company				
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below		
When Recorded Mail To:				
Ryan D. Grant and Jessica A. Fagundes				
1552 County Road				
Minden, NV 89423				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 08/25/2021 11:33 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ryan D. Grant (who acquired title as an unmarried man) and Jessica A. Fagundes (who acquired title as an unmarried woman) does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ryan D. Grant and Jessica A. Fagundes, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, in Block A, as shown on the map of SOUTH EAST ADDITION OF THE TOWN OF MINDEN, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 27, 1961, as Document No. 19150.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 19, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Ron	
Ryan D. Grant	
January Sessica K. Fagundes	
State of Noviada)	
County of Dorigles) ss	
	me on the 20th day of August, 2021
Signature: Just deel	lu-
Noterry Public	
	LISA VOCELKA Notary Public-State of Nevada
	Appointment No. 10-2014-5 My Appointment Expires May 31, 2022
((

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)	^
a) <u>1320-32-118-002</u>		
b)		
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
2. Type of Property:		
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. F	s. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:
☐ Other		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 0.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Fored		operty) ()
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00
	/	
4. <u>If Exemption Claime</u>		
	nption per NRS 375.0	
b. Explain Reason fo		ing vesting from unmarried man and woman to
	nusb	nd and wife, vesting doc no. 915569
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntogo boing transfor	d: %
		u/o nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
		is correct to the best of their information and belief,
		upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
		of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
		of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
\cap α	1. M.L.	\ \ \ \
Signature <u></u> √∠D ∵ ′ ∠	1/2/11/1//	Capacity <u></u> しゃんいっと
	W///	
Signature 201- 1/2	(9 <i>[l]</i>	Capacity
SELLER (CRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Ryan D. Gra		Print Name: Ryan D. Grant and Jessica A.
Fagundes	and divid bootiod / ii	Fagundes
Address: 1552 County Re	d.	Address: 1552 County Road
City: Minden		City: Minden
State: NV	Zip: 89423	State: NV Zip: 89423
COMPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORD	NG (required if not seller or buyer)
	tle Company	Escrow # 1339432 WLD
Address: 1362 Hwy 39	5, Suite 109	_
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State: NV Zip: 89410